Welcome to
1
Introduction to Information Technology
for ITProfessionals
2
3
Introduction toIT
3

11 1011 102 23 21 15
12 1100 110 30 22 20 18
Decimal Numbering System
• We humans use decimal numbering system
• It is positional numbering system employing 10 as the base, radix
• It requires 10 different numerals, symbols
• 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
• It also requires a dot (decimal point) to represent decimal fractions.
• Numerals, symbols, used in denoting a decimal number take different
place values depending upon position.
• Example : In a Decimal Numbering System, base-10 system
592.71  = (5 × 102) + (9 × 101) + (2 × 100) + (7 × 10−1) + (1 × 10−2)
19
Binary Numbering System
• Is the internal language of electronic computers.
• It is a number expressed in the base-2 numeral system or binary
numeral system,
• Uses only two symbols: typically "0" (zero) and "1" (one).
• Each digit is referred to as a bit.
• Addition, subtraction, multiplication, and division can be performed on
binary numerals.
• Data, instructions and operations are processed by computer using
binary numbers.
20
Converting from Decimal to Binary and Vice versa
• Converting from Decimal to Binary
• To convert from a base-10 integer to its base-2 (binary) equivalent, the
number is divided by two. The remainder is the least-significant bit, LSB. The
quotient is again divided by two; its remainder becomes the next least
significant bit. This process repeats until a quotient of one is reached.
• Converting from Binary to Decimal
• Write down the binary number and list the powers of 2 from right to
left. Start at 20, evaluating it as "1". Increment the exponent by one for each
power. Stop when the amount of elements in the list is equal to the amount
of digits in the binary number.
21
14
27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
128 64 32 16 8 4 2 1
The binary number 1111 1111 converts into the decimal number:
128 + 64 + 32 + 16 + 8 + 4 + 2 + 1 = 255
Converting from Decimal to Binary and Vice versa
22
Converting from Decimal to Binary and Vice versa
• Example/Exercises
A. Convert (34)10 to Binary Number
B. Convert (101)10 to Binary Number
C. Convert (1011)2 to Decimal Number
D. Convert (101)2 to Decimal Number
23
Signed and unsigned numbers
• Signed and unsigned numbers are two different ways of mapping bits to numbers.
• Unsigned binary numbers,
• Used for positive numbers that do not require an arithmetic sign.
• An m-bit unsigned number represents all numbers in the range 0 to 2m − 1.
• Example,
• 8-bit unsigned binary numbers is from 0 to 25510 and from 00 to FF16 in hexadecimal.
• 16-bit unsigned binary numbers is from 0 to 65,53510 and from 0000 to FFFF16 in hexadecimal.
• Signed binary numbers
• The most significant bit (MSB) represents the sign. A 1 in the MSB bit position denotes a negative
number; a 0 denotes a positive number. The remaining n −1 bits are preserved and represent
the magnitude of the number.
• Methods
• Signed magnitude Representation
• 1’s Complement Representation
• 2’s Complement Representation
• Represent n-bit signed binary numbers in the range −2n−1 to +2n−1 − 1.
24
Bits – each memory cell 0 or 1 is called a bit
25
25
Representing Text
• Character data is composed of letters, symbols, and numerals that are
not used in calculations.
• Examples : name, address, letter.
• Commonly referred to as “text.”
• Types of codes to represent character/data
• ASCII code
• Unicode
• UTF-8